OP052, Issue 02, August 2014
Page 1 of 4
Outside Plant
OAsys
The Joint closure kit VXOK 1030SO-G- Gland Joint with cable glands is designed to be used for jointing optical
ground wires (OPGW) with Aluminium tube construction and /or optical cables with central tube construction. The
units include all the necessary parts for jointing the cables.

Outside Plant
OAsys
Ordering codes and unit contents
For max 48 fibres:
Joint closure XOK 1030SO-G 1 pce
Splice tray XOKP 1024/48 2 pces
Spiral Space® installation kit VSPA-U 1 pces
Fibre protection sleeve FT 290 48 pces
Pole mount VXOKO 1133 1 pce
Central Element Clamp XOKO 1021 1 pce
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC01702 VXOK 1030SO-G-48 Gland Joint LC
For max 96 fibres:
Joint closure XOK 1030SO-G 1 pce
Splice tray XOKP 1024/48 4 pces
Spiral Space® installation kit VSPA-U 1 pces
Fibre protection sleeve FT 290 96 pces
Pole mount VXOKO 1133 1 pce
Central Element Clamp XOKO 1021 1 pce
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC01703 VXOK 1030SO-G-96 Gland Joint LC
For max 72 fibres:
Joint closure XOK 1030SO-G 1 pce
Splice tray XOKP 1024/48 3 pces
Spiral Space® installation kit VSPA-U 1 pces
Fibre protection sleeve FT 290 72 pces
Pole mount VXOKO 1133 1 pce
Central Element Clamp XOKO 1021 1 pce
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC01819 VXOK 1030SO-G-72 Gland Joint LC
OP052, Issue 02, August 2014
Page 4 of 4
Outside Plant
OAsys
Additional Items
Splice tray for 48 heat shrink splice protectors covered by transparent
acrylate cover. Splice tray is powder coated steel and splice holders silicone
rubber. Dimensions are 385 x 157 x 10 mm (l x w x d)
Splice tray XOKP 1024/48
Heat shrink splice protector for single fibre with dimensions
61 mm x 2.6 mm (diameter). Splice protectors are packaged in 100 pcs packs.
Splice protector FT 290
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC00870 XOKP 1024/48 Splice tray
Prysmian Part No. XKTSC00540 FT 290 Fibre protection sleeve 61 mm
Rubber gasket when original gasket has to be changed.
Rubber gasket
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC00863 XOKO 1002 Rubber gasket
Used for mounting the closure to a metallic tower in a power line.
Pole mounts for towers
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC00866 VXOKO 1133 Pole mount (for towers)
Supplementary kit for protecting optical fibres in the joints of OPGW (Optical
Ground Wire) with Aluminiun tube, Spiral Space core or steel tube
constructions. Kit con
VSPA-U OPGW supplementary kit
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC008675 VSPA-U kit for Spiral space OPGW
 Prysmian Group 2014, All Rights Reserved.
The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian
Group. The information is believed correct at the time of issue. Prysmian Group reserves the right to amend this specification without notice. This specification is not
contractually valid unless specifically authorised by Prysmian Group.